



STEELCAST LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE RUVAPARI ROAD & WORKS BHAVNAGAR, GU

RUVAPARI ROAD BHAVNAGAR, GUJARAT INDIA 364 005

PHONE FAX E-MAIL WEBSITE

CIN

(91) (278) 251 9062 (91) (278) 242 0589, 251 9831

Info@steelcast.net www.steelcast.net L27310GJ1972PLC002033

AC/2079 April 7, 2022

The Secretary, BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

MUMBAI - 400 001 Stock Code: 513517 National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Stock Symbol: STEELCAS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed a Certificate dated April 7, 2022 certifying that all activities in relation to share transfer facility (Dematerialisation and Rematerialisation) are maintained by Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd (SEBI Registration No. INR000001385), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Steelcast Limited.

This certificate has been issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For STEELCAST LIMITED

Bhatt Digitally signed by Bhatt Umeshkumar Vasantray Date: 2022.04.07 14:47:29 +05'30'

(Umesh V Bhatt)

COMPANY SECRETARY

L:\AC\2079\COMPLIANCES\SECRETARIAL\COMPLIANCES\QTR-MAR-22\Covering Letter 7(3).docx





STEELCAST LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE & WORKS

RUVAPARI ROAD BHAVNAGAR, GUJARAT INDIA 364 005 (91) (278) 251 9062

PHONE FAX E-MAIL WEBSITE CIN

(91) (278) 251 9831 info@steelcast.net www.steelcast.net L27310GJ1972PLC002033

Certificate Under Regulation 7(3) Of The Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we hereby certify that all activities in relation share transfer facility (Dematerialisation and Rematerialisation) are maintained by Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd (SEBI Registration No. INR000001385), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

For STEELCAST LIMITED

(Umesh V Bhatt) COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: April 7, 2022 Place: Bhavnagar

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT

(Ramesh Nair) BRANCH HEAD

Date: April 7, 2022 Place: Ahmedabad